TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montreal Mode Inc.		12/02/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2991292 CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	1117 ST-CATHERINE WEST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 912		
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3B 1H9		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1183044	OLD RIVER	
Registration Number:	2181663	OLD RIVER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: eteas@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 2: Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum; Todd Hardy

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T12403

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0121 OF \$65.00 1183044

lı			
Name:	Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.		
Address Line 1:	1950 Roland Clark	e Place	
Address Line 2:	Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum		
Address Line 4:	Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Todd Hardy, Attorney for Registrant	
Signature:		лтн/	
Date:		12/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=T12403 Executed Release of Security Interest (01062595)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0122

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Montréal Mode Inc., now known as Capital d'Amérique CDPQ Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1183044 and 2181663, owned by 2991292 Canada Inc. ("Guarantor"), created by the Security Agreements executed by Guarantor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 002303/0001 on May 22, 2001, and Reel/Frame 2253/0833 on March 15, 2001. The termination and release of trademark security interest is effective as of April 2nd, 2003.

Dated: November 13 2010

Capital d'Amérique CDPQ Inc.

Bv:

Name: Richard Babineau

Manager

Vice Président, Funds

Dated: Lecember and 2010

2991292 Canada Inc

By: Name:

Title:

(T39107 01050635.DOC)

RECORDED: 12/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0123